City of Valentine
Valentine Area Solid Waste Meeting
Thursday, September 9, 2010
City Library Meeting Room
7:30 P.M

NOTICE OF MEETING IS HEREBY GIVEN, That a meeting of the Valentine Area Solid Waste Agency will be held on Thursday, September 9 2010 at 7:30 P.M. at the City Library Meeting Room which meeting will be open to the public. An agenda for such meeting is on file at the office of the City Clerk.

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the following locations on September 3, 2010:

City Hall Notice Board City Library Door County Office Door

> Deanna M. Schmit City Clerk

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Meeting called to order.
- 2. Review/discussion/action Set landfill tipping fee rate for the new budget year.
- 3. Meeting adjourned.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICE

We, the undersigned members of the Valentine Area Solid Waste Agency, Valentine, Nebraska, hereby acknowledge receipt of advanced notice of a meeting of said body and the agenda of such meeting held at 7:30 P.M. on September 9, 2010 at the City Library Meeting Room.

 •	
-	

City of Valentine Valentine Area Solid Waste Agency Meeting City Library Meeting Room September 9, 2010

A meeting of the Valentine Area Solid Waste Agency of Valentine, Nebraska was held September 9, 2010, at 7:30 p.m. in the Valentine City Library Meeting Room, the same notice of meeting being posted in three public locations on September 3, 2010. An agenda packet was available at the public information table. Notice of the Open Meetings Act was provided as required by law.

Chairman of the Agency, Kluender, presided at the meeting with the following members in attendance: Petersen and Nelsen. Also in attendance were City Manager Siewert and taking minutes, City Clerk Schmit.

Following discussion concerning setting landfill tipping fee rate for the new budget year the item was tabled to the next regular meeting on October 14, 2010.

 g, p
Chairman of the Agency

Chairman Kluender declared the meeting adjourned at 8:00 p.m.

I, the undersigned City Clerk of the City of Valentine, hereby certify that all of the subjects including the foregoing proceedings were contained in the agenda for the meeting; kept continually current and available for public inspection in the office of the City Clerk; that such subjects were published in the Midland Newspaper; that said minutes were written and made available September 13, 2010.

Deanna M Schmit

Special Valentine Area Solid Waste Agency Meeting May 17, 2004